REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF

THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO

RESOLUTION NO. 829

ADOPTED ON FEBRUARY 8, 1983

WHEREAS, the Council of The City of San Diego ("Council") adopted

Ordinance No. O-15781 (New Series) on July 26, 1982, approving and adopting
the Redevelopment Plan for the Gaslamp Quarter Redevelopment Project; and
WHEREAS, the Gaslamp Quarter Project, which heretofore has been

administered as a City project, is now administered as a Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego ("Agency") Project; and

WHEREAS, the Agency, Resolution No. 766 of June 8, 1982, approved a Fiscal Year 1983 budget for the Gaslamp Quarter Project, which budget reflects certain expenditures and revenues not properly identifiable to the Redevelopment Agency; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego, as follows:

1. That the Fiscal Year 1983 budget for the Gaslamp Quarter Project approved by Agency Resolution No. 766 of June 8, 1982, is hereby amended and replaced by the Gaslamp Quarter Redevelopment Project set forth in Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

2. That all other provisions of Agency Resolution No. 766 of June 8,

1982, remain in effect.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, General Counsel

By Janis Sammartino Gardner Deputy Counsel

JSG:ta:613.3.1

1/25/83

Or.Dept:Prop.

RA-83-3